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TO : DIVISION 

FROM: DIVISION 

• • 
RECENED-FPSC 

H £ H 0 B A N p U H 

99 tW! -8 PH ~ ' 02 
March 8, 1993 

OF RECORDS AN D REPORTING 1.) 

OF LEGAL S£BVIC£S (P£AAJ '(1\~5 
BE : DOC KET NO. 981125-Tl - In re : Cancellauon by flo rida 

Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate 
No . 3900 is~ued to H. Cartman ! or violation o f Rule 25-
4.0161, t .A. C., Begulcltory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Attached is an: 

ORQ£8 APPROVING SEITLEMENI 

to be issued in the above-referenced docket . 
order - 3) 

KHP/slh 
Attachment 
cc : Division o f Communicat ions 
1:98ll25.lcmp 

(Number of pa~~~~ ln 

\ 
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October 27, 1998 

FloridA Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard o.k Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FloridA 32399.0805 

Attn: Julia L Johnson. Chairman 

Re: Commision Conferfence Apnda 11 /03198 
Doc:ket No. 9811lS-TC • H. Cattman 

Dear Mi. Johnson: 

We have received the above notice of violation of Rule 25-'1.0161 regarding C&Itman Telecom. 
Herbert Cattman was the owner and manA&cr of this small company. which presently consists of 
six telephones. Mr. Cartman became Ill in mid December and passed away January 28, 1998. 1. 
Sandra N. Cartman, am bis widow and am continumg to run the company and am rn the process 
of! earning all the rules and regulalions. 

I was .maware of this ResulatorY Assessment fcc and that is was not paid for 1997. By way of 
this letter I am requesting that I be deferred from your November 3, 1998 docket and will make 
evcry effort to take whatever steps to rectify this over-sight and comply with the necessary 
regulations. 

Enclosed is my checlk for $67.50 which lnc:ludes the morumum payment I owe along With the 

S 12,50 penalty and S5.00 interest I would also like the necessary information 10 transfer the: 
business ro my name. Your cooperation in this rnancr will be very much apprect&led. 

Sincerely, 

·~'1,..__,_ 7?. (/;7~ 
Sandra N. Cartman 

Enclosure 

V' cc:: Paula Isler Rf~ ~rV!O 
OCI t 1 IL 

1 



.. • STATE OF FLORIDA 

NovemberS, 1998 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Ms. Blanca Bayo, Ditcctor 
Rcc:orda and Reponing 

FROM: Cunis Williams/# 
Executive Assiswu 10 Chairman Johnson 

• 1 .. ,_- \I I" ,._ ___ ~ 

.~L .... _ _ , ,.J\0 
REr~.;n ili·IG 

SUBJECT: Intercepted Communication received from Sandra N. Cartman 
re Doclcet No. 98112-S-TC 

This office hu received the lludled correspondence from Mn. Sandra N. Carunan on 
October 27, 1998. The correspondcoce has noc been viewed or considered in any way by Chainnan 
Johnson Under che ccrms ofche advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (Issued July 24, 
1991, as CEO 91-31-July 19, 1991),lhls leuer docs not constitute an ex oaoe communication by 
vinue of the faa !hal it was not shown to the Chairman. BecauM~ it is not deemed to be an ex pane 
communication, it docs not require disxmin&lion to parties purtualll 10 the pmvisions of Sllction 
350.042, F.S. However, in such cases Chairman Johnson bas requested thai such correspondence 
be placed on the rcc:ord in the correspondence side of the docket file. 

CJW:jbc 

Allachmcnls: 
cc: Paula Isler (CMU) 



r 
October 27, 1998 

Sl NDU ll ~AATHAN • 
l~O ~LON ~Y! OR APT 8 
O~YTONA S:ACH FL J ill9 

Flonda Public Service Commission 
2.S40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallalwsee, Florida 32399-0SOS 

Ann· Julia L. Johnson. ChairtiWl 

Re· Commision Conferfence Aacoda 11/03/98 

Docket No. 98112S-TC- H. c.rtman 

Dc:ar Ms. Johnson: 

98- 0 7 6 8 NOV -S 

We hllve rcc:eivcd the abovl. notice ofv1olotion of Rule 25-1.0161 regarchng Canman Telecom 

Hc:rbcn C&l1man was the owner and manager of this small comp&ny, which preJCntly consistS of 

SIX telephooes. Mr. Canman became ill in mid December and passed aw;ay JaniW)' 28, 1998. I, 

Sandra N. C&nman, am his widow and am continuang to run the rompany and am an the: process 

ofleaming all the rules and reauJations 

I WIIS unaware of this Regulatory Assessment fee and thllt is was not paid for 1997 By way of 

this lener I am requesting thai I be deferred from your November 3. 1998 docket and Will make 

every efTort to rake whatever Jlcps to rectify this ovcr·saght and comply wtth the necessary 

regulauons. 

Enclosed is my cheek for S67 . .SO wbieh includes the mammum payment! owe along With th.. 

S 12.SO penalty and S.S.OO interesL I would also like the necessary information to transfer the 

busancss to my name. Your coopeT~tioo in this maner w1ll be very much appteeaated 

Sincerely, 

ciJ a-1- 7> ~. 4 • 
Sandra N. Canman 

Enclosure 

cc· Paula Isler 



October 27, 1998 

Florida Public: Savic:c Commission 
H«<l Sb1111Wd Oak Boulevard 
TaJitbusee, Florida 32399-0IOS 

Attn: Julia L. Johnson. Chainnan 

Re: Commision Coofcr(eoce Aaenda 11 /03198 
Doc:kct No. 981 m-TC · H. Canman 

Dear Ms. Johnson: 

We bavc rec:.:ived !be above nocic:e of violation of Rule 25-4 0161 reptdlng Canman Telecom. 
Herbctt Castmm was !be Owncf and rnanqer of llu.s Jmall c:ompany, wluc:b presently c:on:sUu of 
stx telepboocs. Mr. CattmaD became iU in mtd DcccmbCf and pased away January 28, 1998. I. 
Saodra N. Castm&ll. am Ius Widow and am COIIIIIIUIRIIO nmlbe c:omp&ny and am tn !be process 
of learning all !be rules and ~~~~lations. 

I was unaware of this ReS~'~~ Am$smml fc:e and thai ia wu nol paid for 1997. By way of 
this letter I am rcqUQtlnlllhat I bo dcfem:d from your November 3. 1998 doc:ket and will make 
every cffon 10 take whatever IIC:pllO rectify this ovcr·Staht and comply with the ncc:essary 
rc:l\llarions.. 

Enclosed is my c.bec:k for S67.~ whicb anc!wks the mtrumum .-ymcot I owe alona ,..,:h the 
S 12.50 penalty and S5.00 werc:st. I would abo hke !be I'C"'C''Mry mfOITDillon 10 transfer !be 
busuxss 10 my name. Y out coope1 uioa in llu.s marur Will be very muc:h appm:tated. 

Stnc:erc:ly, 

Encl~ 

~E~~IV!D 
OCt ~ 1 1~ .. 

cw· 
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